o Electrical cabling from WECS Tower to the Substation 
o Ancillary equipment 
o Third party transmission lines 
o Location of any wetlands, flood plain, drainage structures including surface ditches and 

subsurface drainages lines 
o Underground mines 
o Scenic and natural areas within one thousand five hundred (1500) feet of the proposed 

WECS 
o Location of all known communications towers within two (2) miles of proposed WECS 
o Layout of all structures within geographical boundaries of any applicable setback 

• Determination of No Hazard to Air Navigation from FAA